## L01000022756

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

20 December 2001

To whom it may concern,

900004735899--0 -12/21/01--01045--001 \*\*\*\*160.00 \*\*\*\*\***160.00** 

Please find enclosed submitted Articles of Organization for the following company:

Custom Software Group Ltd. Co.

The requested effective date is January 1, 2002.

If you have any questions, my number is 386-761-2776.

Thank you and regards,

Phillip Brooks Duncan, Member

1883 Spruce Creek Blvd Daytona Beach, FL 32128

386-761-2776

Name
Availability

Penument
Exeminar Doc

100

4 200

\_0,0000327576

OlDEC 21 PM 4: 00

pagas

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZ	ZATION FOR F	LORIDA LIMIT	TED LIABILI	TY COM	<b>IPANY</b>
ARTICLE I - Name:					
The name of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:	_		<b>^ ~</b>	effe(
The name of the Limited Liab  CUSTOM	SOFTWAR	E GROUP	27 D.	CO.	تل
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and stree 1883 SPRUCE DAYTONA BEACARTICLE III - Registered ARTICLE and the Florida street.	CNEK BL CH, FL 32 Agent, Registered	. VO. २ /27 I <b>Office, &amp; R</b> egist	ered Agent's	_	- •
	PHILLIP	BROOKS L	DUMCAM		
	<u></u>	Name	<del></del>		
,	1883 SPRU	CE CREEK A	BLUD.		
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)		
	DAY TONA B. City,	EPICH FL 3 State, and Zip	2128		
77 · 1 7 · .	7 . 7.		c .1		7 70 7

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and services and services are managed company.

(An additional article paust be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

PHILLIP BROOKS DUNCAN

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE I - EFFECTIVE DATE THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ARE TO BE EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE OF JANUARY 1, 2002.